Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian C. Case	04/23/2007
Jacob A. Flagle	05/02/2007
Michael L. Garrison	05/20/2007
Andrew K. Hoffa	05/24/2007
Darin G. Schaeffer	05/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated
Street Address:	750 Daniels Way
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10554494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: debbie_sanders@okpatents.com

Correspondent Name: J. Matthew Buchanan
Address Line 1: 1601 N.W. Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1527.091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Matthew Buchanan

PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0754

500295520

D \$40,00 1055

AS 40

Total Attachments: 8

source=Executed Assignment from Cook#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Cook#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment from Cook#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment from Cook#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment from Cook#page6.tif

source=PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet - executed#page1.tif source=PTO-1595 Recordation Form Addtl Names - executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment - executed form2038 credit card#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

BY FACSIMILE: (571) 273-0140

DATE SENT:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Brian C. Case, residing at 424 Cyprus Circle, Lake Villa, IL 60046; Jacob A. Flagle, residing at 6804 W. Stinemyer Road, New Palestine, IN 46163; Michael L. Garrison, residing at 9047 Holliday Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46260; Andrew K. Hoffa residing at 1412 W. Adams Hill Circle, Bloomington, IN 47403; and Darin G. Schaeffer residing at 3011 S. Market Place, Bloomington, IL 47403 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: **ARTIFICIAL VALVE PROSTHESIS WITH IMPROVED FLOW DYNAMICS**, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed October 24, 2005, assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/554,494; and

WHEREAS: Cook Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 750 Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN 47404, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

1 of 2

Assignment.wpd

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year below written.

Apr. 1 23 2007 Date	Brian C. Case
Date	Jacob A. Flagle
Date	Michael L. Garrison
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa
Date	Darin G. Schaeffer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year below written.

Date	Brian C. Case
MAY 2, 2007	Jah A Xl
Date	Jacob A. Flagle
Date	Michael L. Garrison
Date	 Andrew K. Hoffa
Date	Darin G. Schaeffer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year below written.

Date	Brian C. Case
Date	Jacob A. Flagle
May 20, 2007 Date	Michael L. Garrison
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa
Date	Darin G. Schaeffer

2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hands and seals the day and year below written.

Date	Brian C. Case
Date	Jacob A. Flagle
Date	Michael L. Garrison
5 May 24th 72007	2/2 Uff
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa
May 2 nd 2007	Di G. Schaff
Date	Darin G. Schaeffer

RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M COVER SHEET S ONLY Docket No.: 1527.091	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Brian C. Case	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cook Incorporated Name (con't.):	
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address:750 Daniels Way	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Bloomington	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bloomington State: Indiana	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 47404	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/554,494	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Lached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 16370	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1000	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information	
State: OK Zip: 73113	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013 Expiration Date 01/11	
Phone Number: 405-607-8600	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 405-607-8686 Email Address: matt_buchanan@okpatents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 6/13/2007		
Signature J. Matthew Buchanan	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONTINUATION OF PTO-1595 RECORDATION COVER SHEET

et No.: 1527.091	Date:	6/13/2007
Additional name(s) of conveying party	•	• •
Jacob A. Flagle - May 2, 2007	Darin G. Scha	aeffer May 2, 2007
Michael L. Garrison - May 20,	2007	
Andrew K. Hoffa - May 24, 20	07	
Execution Date(s):		
Additional name(s) and address(es) of	f receiving party(ie	s):
Additional application(s) or patent nur	mber(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)
	-	
Signature of Attorney/Agent		13/2007
J. Matthew Buchanan	Page	2 of 2
Name of person signing		

PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0762 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information				
Credit Card Type:	☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard	× An	nerican Express	Discover
Credit Card Account #:	3782-975426-11013			
Credit Card Expiration Date	e: 01/11			
Name as it Appears on Cre	edit Card: Kathy A. Cork	ken / Du	nlap, Coddi	ng & Rogers
Payment Amount: \$ (US D	ollars): \$40.00			
Cardholder Signature Kat			e: 06/13/07	
will not entitle a party to a refund and will not notify the payor of suc card account to which the fee was	00 service charge for processing each p CFR § 1.21 (m)) .	mounts of \$25 f a fee paid by payment refuse	.00 or less unless a recredit card will be issed (including a check in the control of the contro	efund is specifically requested, ued as a credit to the credit
	Credit Card Bill			
Street Address 1:	Dunlap, C	odding 8	Rogers, P.	O
Street Address 2:	Suite	1000, T	he Tower	
City:	C	klahoma	a City	
State/Province:	Oklahoma Zip/Posta		/Postal Code:	73118
Country:	USA			
Daytime Phone #:	405-607-8600	Fax	Fax #: 405-607-8686	
Request and Payment Information Description of Request and Payment Information: \$40.00 Recording Fee for Assignment				
➤ Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fee	Trademark Fee		Other Fee
Application No. 10/554,494	Application No.	[†] Application No.		IDON Customer No.
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registration No		
Attorney Docket No. 1527.091		Identify or Describe Mark		

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0763